https://www.movingforward510.org/ Email: forourfuture5k@gmail.com



## **Newsletter Editor Volunteer Job Description**

JOB TITLE	Newsletter Editor
REPORTS TO	Arleide Santos
WORKING HOURS	Approx. 6 hours per month

## **Summary**

We are looking for a dedicated and creative individual to join our team as a Newsletter Editor Volunteer. As the Newsletter Editor, you will be responsible for curating and creating compelling content for our organization's newsletters. Your role will involve gathering information, writing articles, editing contributions from team members, and ensuring the newsletter is visually appealing and informative.

## **Benefits**

- Opportunity to contribute to a meaningful cause and make a positive impact in the community.
- Gain valuable experience in newsletter creation, content creation, and editing.
- Work closely with a passionate team of individuals dedicated to our organization's mission.
- Flexible schedule and remote work options.
- Improve and increase your networking.

## Responsibilities

- Collect and organize content for the organization's newsletters.
- Write engaging articles, stories, and updates that align with our mission and resonate with our audience.
- Edit and proofread contributions from team members to ensure accuracy and consistency.
- Collaborate with the marketing team to design and layout the newsletter in an attractive and user-friendly manner.
- Coordinate with different departments to gather information and updates for inclusion in the newsletter.
- Meet deadlines and maintain a consistent publishing schedule.
- Monitor and analyze the effectiveness of the newsletter to make improvements over time.

If you have a passion for storytelling, exceptional writing skills, and a keen eye for detail, we would love to have you as part of our team. Join us as a Newsletter Editor Volunteer and help us spread our message to a wider audience. To apply for the Community Organizer Volunteer Job Description position or for more information, please contact (510) 680-8907 or forourfuture5k@gmail.com . We look forward to having you join our dedicated team of volunteers in making a difference in our community!